CMT-CINT

SERVICE MANUAL

Ver. 1.1 2007. 03

e CMT-C7NT is composed of following model.

AEP Model
UK Model
E Model

As for the service manual, itis issued for each component

model, then, please refer to it.

COMPONENT MODEL NAME
COMPACT DISC DECK
RECEIVER SYSTEM

SPEAKER SYSTEM SA-C7

HCD-C7NT

» Abbreviation
KR :Koreamodel.

PARTS LIST

Part No .

Description Remarks

1-477-040-11
1-500-386-21
1-501-374-11
1-501-594-12
A\ 1-770-019-51

1-823-975-11
4-236-290-11
4-237-965-33

ACCESSORIES
COMMANDER, CARD (RM-SC7EN)
FILTER, CLAMP (FERRITE CORE)
ANTENNA, LOOP (AM)

ANTENNA (FM)

ADAPTOR, CONVERSION PLUG 3P (UK)

CORD, CONNECTION (USB)
COVER,BATTERY (FOR RM-SC7EN)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (M-crew)

(ENGLISH,FRENCH,GERMAN,SPANISH,DUTCH,SWEDISH,

4-237-965-42

4-238-431-11

4-238-431-21

4-238-431-31

4-238-431-41

4-238-431-51
4-240-831-01

ITALIAN,PORTUGUESE,CHINESE) (AEP)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (M-crew) (ENGLISH)
(UK,KR)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH) (AEP,UK)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH,SPANISH

AEP)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (GERMAN, DUTCH

—_—

AEP)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ITALIAN,SWEDISH)

(AEP)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (KOREAN) (KR)
CD-ROM (C7NT-EN)

The components identified by mark A or dotted
line with mark A\ are critical for safety.
Replace only with part number specified.

MICRO HI-FI COMPONENT SYSTEM

9-873-684-02  Sony Corporation
2007C16-1 Personal Audio Division
© 2007.03 Published by Sony Techno Create Corporation

SONY.



CMT-C7NT

REVISION HISTORY

Clicking the version allows you to jump to the revised page.
Also, clicking the version at the upper right on the revised page alows you to jump to the next revised

page.

Ver. Date Description of Revision

1.0 2002.03 New
11 2007.03 Addition of CLAMP FILTER and USB Connection Cord (SPM-07017)




