# **CMT-C7NT**

## **SERVICE MANUAL**

Ver. 1.1 2007. 03

AEP Model UK Model E Model

 CMT-C7NT is composed of following model. As for the service manual, it is issued for each component model, then, please refer to it.

#### **COMPONENT MODEL NAME**

COMPACT DISC DECK	HCD-C7NT
RECEIVER SYSTEM	
SPEAKER SYSTEM	SA-C7

 Abbreviation KR : Korea model.

#### PARTS LIST

<u>Part No .</u>	Description	<u>Remarks</u>
	ACCESSORIES *****	
1-477-040-11	COMMANDER, CARD (RM-SC7EN)	
1-500-386-21	FILTER, CLAMP (FERRITE CORE)	
1-501-374-11	ANTENNA, LOOP (AM)	
1-501-594-12	ANTENNA (FM)	
▲ 1-770-019-51	ADAPTOR, CONVERSION PLUG 3P (	UK)
1-823-975-11	CORD, CONNECTION (USB)	
4-236-290-11	COVER, BATTERY (FOR RM-SC7EN)	
4-237-965-33	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (M-crew)	
(ENGL	SH,FRENCH,GERMAN,SPANISH,DUT	CH,SWEDISH,
	ITALIAN, PORTUGUESE, CH	
4-237-965-42	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (M-crew) (	ENGLISH)
		(UK,KR)
4-238-431-11	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)	(AEP,UK)
4-238-431-21		
4-230-431-21	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH,S	(AEP)
4-238-431-31	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (GERMAN,	· · ·
1 200 101 01		(AEP)
4-238-431-41	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ITALIAN,S	( )
		(AEP)
4-238-431-51	MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (KOREAN)	· · ·
4-240-831-01	CD-ROM (C7NT-EN)	. ,
The co	omponents identified by mark $\triangle$ or	dotted
	th mark $\triangle$ are critical for safety.	

Replace only with part number specified.

### **MICRO HI-FI COMPONENT SYSTEM**

SONY

9-873-684-02Sony Corporation2007C16-1Personal Audio Division© 2007.03Published by Sony Techno Create Corporation

#### **REVISION HISTORY**

Clicking the version allows you to jump to the revised page.

Also, clicking the version at the upper right on the revised page allows you to jump to the next revised page.

Ver.	Date	Description of Revision	
1.0	2002.03	New	
1.1	2007.03	Addition of CLAMP FILTER and USB Connection Cord	(SPM-07017)